ATM Multimode Fiber
Transceivers
for SONET OC-3/SDH STM-1 in
Low Cost 1x9 Package Style
Technical Data
Features
• Full Compliance with ATM
Forum UNI SONET OC-3

Singapore location which is an
ISO 9002 certified facility.
Ordering Information
The HFBR-5204/-5204T and
HFBR-5205/-5205T 1300 nm
products and the HFBR-5203/
-5203T 800 transceivers are
available for production orders
through the Agilent Component
Field Sales Offices and Authorized
Distributors world wide.
Applications Support
Materials
Contact your local Agilent
Component Field Sales Office for
information on how to obtain PCB
Layouts, Test Boards and demo
boards for the 1x9 transceivers.
Evaluation Kits
Agilent has available three
evaluation kits for the 1x9
transceivers. The purpose of these
kits is to provide the necessary
materials to evaluate the perform-
ance of the HFBR-520X family in
a pre-existing 1x13 or 2x11
pinout system design configura-
tion or when connectored to
various test equipment.
1. HFBR-0305 – ATM Evaluation
Kit:
This kit consists of one HFBR-
5205, one 1 x 13 to 1 x 9 pin
out adapter card, and one three
meter duplex SC to duplex ST
connectored 62.5/125 µm fiber
optic cable.
2. HFBR-0303 – FDDI Evaluation
Kit:
This kit consists of one HFBR-
5103, one 2 x 11 to 1 x 9 pin out
adapter card, one 1 x 13 to 1 x 9
pin out adapter card, and one
three meter duplex SC to MIC/
Receptacle connectored 62.5/
125 µm fiber optic cable.
3. HFBR-0319 – Evaluation Test
Fixture Board:
This test fixture converts +5 V
ECL 1x9 transceivers to –5 V
ECL BNC Coax Connections so